

BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: JULY 11, 2023

PROJECT: 2023 MIP

Project No. 23-2747 / CIP No. 50298

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of \$300,568.00 to Tru-Form Construction, Inc. at the JULY 17, 2023 Council Meeting.

BIDDERS' SUMMARY

<u>CONTRACTORS</u>	<u>TOTAL BID</u>
Tru-Form Construction, Inc.	\$300,568.00
Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.	\$338,843.00

City staff recommends awarding this project to Tru-Form Construction, Inc. for the total bid amount of \$300,568.00 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	CIP – Misc. Improvements
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY		\$230,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$229,041.50	

APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	CIP – Misc. Improvements
COST CENTER		8910
LINE ITEM		4370
FUNDING CENTER		0602
BID AMOUNT	\$300,568.00	\$300,568.00

PROJECT MANAGER: Jeffrey M. Crocker
JEFFREY CROCKER, PE
City of Rapid City

DATE: July 12, 2023

PROJECT NAME: 2023 MIP

PROJECT NUMBER: 23-2747 / CIP NUMBER: 50298

LET DATE: JULY 11, 2023

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$300,568.00

ITEM NO.	STD. BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		TRU FORM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		SIMON	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1		Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2		Incidental	LS	1.0	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
3		Concrete Test Set	EA	10.0	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$270.00	\$2,700.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00
4		Traffic Control	LS	1.0	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
5		Flagging	HR	18.0	\$35.00	\$630.00	\$40.00	\$720.00	\$65.00	\$1,170.00
6		Inlet Protection	EA	15.0	\$140.00	\$2,100.00	\$185.00	\$2,775.00	\$143.00	\$2,145.00
7		Gravel Filled Filter Bag	LF	170.0	\$10.00	\$1,700.00	\$6.50	\$1,105.00	\$6.00	\$1,020.00
8		Erosion Control Wattle	LF	460.0	\$5.00	\$2,300.00	\$6.50	\$2,990.00	\$4.60	\$2,116.00
9		Remove AC Pavement	SY	322.0	\$7.00	\$2,254.00	\$27.00	\$8,694.00	\$61.00	\$19,642.00
10		Remove PCC Fillet Section With Type B Curb and Gutter	SY	25.0	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$54.00	\$1,350.00	\$76.00	\$1,900.00
11		Remove PCC Drain Pan	SY	16.0	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$54.00	\$864.00	\$69.50	\$1,112.00
12		Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	430.0	\$50.00	\$21,500.00	\$25.00	\$10,750.00	\$19.50	\$8,385.00
13		Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SF	240.0	\$2.00	\$480.00	\$5.00	\$1,200.00	\$9.75	\$2,340.00

14		Remove Concrete Driveway Pavement	SY	5.0	\$8.50	\$42.50	\$54.00	\$270.00	\$201.00	\$1,005.00
15		Remove Concrete Drop Inlet	EA	1.0	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00
16		Excavation, Unclassified	CY	14.0	\$5.00	\$70.00	\$80.00	\$1,120.00	\$183.00	\$2,562.00
17		Excavation, Unclassified-Digouts	CY	16.0	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$211.00	\$3,376.00
18		AC Pavement Patch, 4"	TON	27.0	\$180.00	\$4,860.00	\$445.00	\$12,015.00	\$345.00	\$9,315.00
19		AC Pavement Patch, 5"	TON	2.0	\$180.00	\$360.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,280.00	\$2,560.00
20		AC Pavement Patch, 6"	TON	35.0	\$180.00	\$6,300.00	\$450.00	\$15,750.00	\$335.00	\$11,725.00
21		AC Pavement Patch, 8.5"	TON	41.0	\$180.00	\$7,380.00	\$453.00	\$18,573.00	\$350.00	\$14,350.00
22		PCC Fillet Section, 6" Reinforced With Type B Curb and Gutter	SY	25.0	\$160.00	\$4,000.00	\$171.00	\$4,275.00	\$205.00	\$5,125.00
23		PCC Drain Pan, 6" Reinforced	SY	16.0	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$171.00	\$2,736.00	\$205.00	\$3,280.00
24		Type B Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	403.0	\$50.00	\$20,150.00	\$65.00	\$26,195.00	\$85.00	\$34,255.00
25		Type P Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	27.0	\$50.00	\$1,350.00	\$65.00	\$1,755.00	\$85.00	\$2,295.00
26		Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Nonreinforced	SF	150.0	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$14.00	\$2,100.00	\$23.00	\$3,450.00
27		Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Reinforced	SF	90.0	\$15.00	\$1,350.00	\$16.00	\$1,440.00	\$26.00	\$2,340.00
28		PCC Approach Pavement, 6" Reinforced	SY	5.0	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$171.00	\$855.00	\$205.00	\$1,025.00
29		Aggregate Base Course	TON	208.0	\$45.00	\$9,360.00	\$50.00	\$10,400.00	\$84.00	\$17,472.00
30		Gravel Cushion	TON	2.0	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
31		Type 3 Foundation Material	TON	32.0	\$85.00	\$2,720.00	\$75.00	\$2,400.00	\$42.75	\$1,368.00
32		Sodding, Furnish and Install	SY	112.0	\$15.00	\$1,680.00	\$46.50	\$5,208.00	\$43.50	\$4,872.00
33		Topsoil, Furnish and Install	CY	14.0	\$40.00	\$560.00	\$62.00	\$868.00	\$57.00	\$798.00

34	7' x 11' Concrete Type S Drop Inlet	EA	1.0	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$33,200.00	\$33,200.00	\$46,400.00	\$46,400.00
35	24" RCP Storm Sewer	LF	6.0	\$105.00	\$630.00	\$365.00	\$2,190.00	\$235.00	\$1,410.00
36	36" RCP Storm Sewer	LF	8.0	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$245.00	\$1,960.00
37	42" RCP Storm Sewer	LF	20.0	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$410.00	\$8,200.00	\$340.00	\$6,800.00
38	36" x 58.5" RCP Arch Storm Sewer	LF	6.0	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$670.00	\$4,020.00	\$585.00	\$3,510.00
39	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer	EA	4.0	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,615.00	\$6,460.00
40	Adjust Drop Inlet	EA	1.0	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,675.00	\$2,675.00
41	Adjust Water Valve Box	EA	1.0	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$390.00	\$390.00
42	Remove and Replace Water Valve Box and Lid	EA	1.0	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$975.00	\$975.00
43	Salvage and Re-install Sign and Post	EA	1.0	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$510.00	\$510.00
TOTAL					\$229,041.50		\$300,568.00		\$338,843.00

CITY OF RAPID CITY

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.


 Jeffrey Crocker, PE
 Project Manager

July 12, 2023
 Date